
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsYWC 4/14/2019

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ NT

8005 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 41.15



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.97

YWC 4/14/2019

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams10 30.97

12007 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish9 33.76

12013 Peak Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kristine Schmidt8 35.86

12019 Pebbles Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kristine Schmidt6 42.86

12020 Brodie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lois Henry NQ NT

12027 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 30.52

12028 Rascal Toy Fox Terrier Marcia Higgins NQ 42.54

12012 Angie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Wendy Doret NQ 50.02

12022 Betsy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Williams NQ 57.02



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.5

YWC 4/14/2019

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Cooper All American Bob Duby10 32.5

16025 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry8 37.78

16040 Lucy All American Carter Pratt6 43.24

16060 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 52.82



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.73

YWC 4/14/2019

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall10 27.73

20100 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall8 32.25

20061 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross7 34.08

20032 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit7 35.86

20031 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern7 36.07

20085 Lexi Golden Retriever Debra Carlson6 38.7

20047 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher5 41.5

20027 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur4 44.09

20021 Tess All American Linda Valente NQ NT

20003 Savvy Australian Shepherd Denise V Baker NQ NT

20015 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ NT

20064 Blue All American Michael McGrath NQ NT

20060 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ NT

20054 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ NT

20011 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 28.11

20018 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 30.82

20012 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 32.13

20057 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 33.57

20004 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 35.45

20025 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 35.45

20058 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 45.06

20110 Barry Australian Shepherd Carter Pratt NQ 56.17

20042 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ 59.89



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.9

YWC 4/14/2019

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady10 33.9

24003 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita9 35.31

24012 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson8 39.22

24015 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter8 39.46

24009 Bolt German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker7 43.56

24021 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer6 47.3

24050 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 30.92

24024 Willy Old English Sheepdog Rick Smyth NQ 44.79

24019 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 50.51



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.41

YWC 4/14/2019

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Layla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kristine Schmidt10 35.41

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin6 49.27

8012 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 43.17



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

46.62

YWC 4/14/2019

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson10 46.62



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.91

YWC 4/14/2019

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini10 31.91

16018 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 33.87

16023 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 39.46

16001 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 55.46



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.74

YWC 4/14/2019

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns10 33.74

20001 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt7 43.13

20008 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane6 44.83

20080 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 35.6

20075 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 40.73

20030 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 48.17



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YWC 4/14/2019

146

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Abel All American Mary Saltarelli NQ 54.44 2.682



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YWC 4/14/2019

148

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Pants Australian Shepherd Samantha King NQ NT

20105 Tooshie Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz NQ 84.79 1.745

20115 Nicki Wheaton Terrier Judy Vedder NQ 89.79 1.648



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YWC 4/14/2019

148

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Willy Old English Sheepdog Rick Smyth NQ 72.04 2.054



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

83

YWC 4/14/2019

144

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Echo Miniature Pinscher Susan Usher90 71.98 2.001



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

YWC 4/14/2019

144

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Brodie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lois Henry NQ 107.15 1.344



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YWC 4/14/2019

159

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Shaina Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Wendy Doret NQ 54.41 2.922



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YWC 4/14/2019

159

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone95 50.62 3.141



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YWC 4/14/2019

162

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Lyra Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 57.52 2.816

16040 Lucy All American Carter Pratt100 63.53 2.55

16060 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 69.95 2.316



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YWC 4/14/2019

164

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Maui Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 48.75 3.364

20044 Motion Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 70.49 2.327

20064 Blue All American Michael McGrath NQ 74.28 2.208

20021 Tess All American Linda Valente NQ 76.74 2.137

20042 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ 76.9 2.133

20110 Barry Australian Shepherd Carter Pratt NQ 85.49 1.918

20050 Ellie Boxer Joyce Corliss NQ 92.19 1.779



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YWC 4/14/2019

164

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Artie Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 64.62 2.538



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YWC 4/14/2019

170

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YWC 4/14/2019

170

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts100 57.17 2.974

12025 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 24.78 6.860

12026 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl NQ 54.92 3.095

12015 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 63.57 2.674



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YWC 4/14/2019

179

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour100 42.25 4.237

20006 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ NT

20015 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 40.99 4.367

20054 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 41.26 4.338

20085 Lexi Golden Retriever Debra Carlson NQ 55.9 3.202



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YWC 4/14/2019

179

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 57.11 3.134



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YWC 4/14/2019

170

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 55.02 3.09

8011 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 59.9 2.838

8019 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 63.2 2.69

8006 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 65.7 2.588

8023 Envy Papillon Howie Carr NQ 50.38 3.374



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YWC 4/14/2019

170

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.6 3.728

12007 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 47.13 3.607

12013 Peak Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kristine Schmidt100 47.4 3.586

12009 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 48.7 3.491

12005 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 49.06 3.465

12019 Pebbles Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kristine Schmidt100 49.08 3.464

12017 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 53.77 3.162

12018 Tressa Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Griffett100 58.41 2.910

12011 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12027 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 46.95 3.621

12012 Angie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Wendy Doret NQ 53.07 3.203

12024 Rowan Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Griffett NQ 56.75 2.996

12022 Betsy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Williams NQ 61.78 2.752

12028 Rascal Toy Fox Terrier Marcia Higgins NQ 71.78 2.368



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YWC 4/14/2019

175

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 46.34 3.776

16011 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 49.73 3.519

16019 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 54.12 3.234

16006 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 63.24 2.767

16005 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 65.12 2.687



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YWC 4/14/2019

179

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 37.74 4.743

20061 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 44.16 4.053

20004 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 45.11 3.968

20032 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 45.34 3.948

20059 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy100 45.36 3.946

20031 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 46.93 3.814

20055 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 51.58 3.470

20027 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 51.98 3.444

20020 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak100 53.52 3.345

20060 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 53.77 3.329

20047 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher100 55.59 3.220

20012 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

20036 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 39.59 4.521

20024 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 42.06 4.256

20033 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 44.15 4.054

20100 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall NQ 45.83 3.906

20058 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 51.79 3.456

20057 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 53.76 3.33

20023 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin NQ 56.26 3.182

20025 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 60.13 2.977

20003 Savvy Australian Shepherd Denise V Baker NQ 73.24 2.444



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YWC 4/14/2019

179

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24050 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 41.41 4.323

24003 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 43.81 4.086

24001 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers100 47.3 3.784

24020 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 49.72 3.600

24015 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 50.2 3.566

24008 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 51.58 3.470

24019 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ NT

24022 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 50.14 3.570

24011 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 50.35 3.555

24012 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 55.93 3.200

24009 Bolt German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 60.61 2.953

24021 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer NQ 76.18 2.35



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YWC 4/14/2019

148

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

YWC 4/14/2019

148

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 Milo All American Karen Vetrano89 83.62 1.77

20039 Paisley Sue Weimaraner Carol Dubuque NQ 97.39 1.52



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YWC 4/14/2019

164

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Seneca Labrador Retriever Caroline Gaetano NQ 79.44 2.064



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YWC 4/14/2019

164

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Cubby Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 62.49 2.624

20075 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek90 54.58 3.005



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YWC 4/14/2019

170

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Spencer West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 78.26 2.172



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YWC 4/14/2019

179

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Hannah Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ 74.53 2.402



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YWC 4/14/2019

179

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 78.81 2.271



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

YWC 4/14/2019

170

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 62.23 2.732

4004 Bug-Z Affenpinscher Karen Mancini100 73.21 2.322



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YWC 4/14/2019

170

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Layla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kristine Schmidt100 46.9 3.625

8016 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 50.28 3.381

8014 Lizzie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Williams NQ 59.15 2.874

8017 Tess Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Williams NQ 64.8 2.623

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 73.57 2.311



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YWC 4/14/2019

175

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 69.39 2.522

12029 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 70.62 2.478



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YWC 4/14/2019

179

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 42.93 4.17

16023 Andee All American Lisa Loomis100 49.39 3.624

16050 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 52.73 3.395

16001 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought100 56.79 3.152

16018 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 45.07 3.972

16010 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 60.98 2.935



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YWC 4/14/2019

179

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20080 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek100 43.24 4.14

20043 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 52.12 3.434

20008 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 60.32 2.968

20019 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 64.09 2.793

20001 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ NT

20046 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20002 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 48.14 3.718

20063 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 52.24 3.426

20030 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 53.75 3.330



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YWC 4/14/2019

113

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Abel All American Mary Saltarelli NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

YWC 4/14/2019

116

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20105 Tooshie Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz100 36.34 3.192

20115 Nicki Wheaton Terrier Judy Vedder NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YWC 4/14/2019

116

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Willy Old English Sheepdog Rick Smyth NQ 26.83 4.324



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YWC 4/14/2019

110

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl100 26.29 4.184

12020 Brodie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lois Henry NQ 42.22 2.605



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

YWC 4/14/2019

116

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20064 Blue All American Michael McGrath100 36.98 3.137

20050 Ellie Boxer Joyce Corliss NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YWC 4/14/2019

116

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Artie Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 57.46 2.019



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YWC 4/14/2019

139

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Lyra Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 35.92 3.87

16040 Lucy All American Carter Pratt95 43.41 3.202



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YWC 4/14/2019

142

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Motion Golden Retriever Donna Benoit95 37.67 3.77

20018 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 29.01 4.895

20017 Maui Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 43.22 3.286

20042 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ 43.35 3.276

20110 Barry Australian Shepherd Carter Pratt NQ 50.05 2.837

20021 Tess All American Linda Valente NQ 54.03 2.628



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

YWC 4/14/2019

148

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Shaina Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Wendy Doret NQ 40.66 3.64



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YWC 4/14/2019

148

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone100 34.55 4.284

12015 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 43.3 3.418

12014 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 45.99 3.218
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Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ NT

20054 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 31.9 4.984

20059 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 34.82 4.566

20085 Lexi Golden Retriever Debra Carlson NQ 48.62 3.270
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Std Course Time:
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8005 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 39.93 3.706

8011 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 42.99 3.443

8019 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 44.97 3.291

8023 Envy Papillon Howie Carr NQ 35.89 4.124

8006 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich NQ 50.62 2.924

8003 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ 57.13 2.591
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Std Course Time:
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12011 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 26.96 5.49

12007 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 32.63 4.536

12009 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.34 4.439

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.16 4.333

12019 Pebbles Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kristine Schmidt100 34.2 4.327

12025 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos100 37.32 3.966

12017 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 37.64 3.932

12012 Angie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Wendy Doret100 43.99 3.364

12018 Tressa Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Griffett100 45.51 3.252

12027 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 28.85 5.13

12013 Peak Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kristine Schmidt NQ 35.72 4.143

12005 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 39.37 3.759

12028 Rascal Toy Fox Terrier Marcia Higgins NQ 41.6 3.558

12022 Betsy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Williams NQ 45.99 3.218
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Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 35.1 4.387

16011 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 35.18 4.377

16019 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 42.42 3.630
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20100 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall100 28.59 5.561

20036 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 32.35 4.915

20031 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 34.11 4.661

20033 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 35.62 4.464

20060 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 38.16 4.167

20020 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak100 38.19 4.163

20047 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher100 39.42 4.033

20055 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 40.47 3.929

20003 Savvy Australian Shepherd Denise V Baker NQ NT

20006 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ NT

20058 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ NT

20057 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 28.96 5.490

20012 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 29.57 5.377

20032 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 35.94 4.424

20004 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 36.82 4.318

20023 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin NQ 39.05 4.072

20011 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 39.99 3.976

20027 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 40.51 3.925

20061 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 40.96 3.882
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24050 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 27.83 5.713

24003 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 31.17 5.101

24001 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers100 32.76 4.853

24015 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 32.8 4.848

24008 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 33.07 4.808

24012 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 33.97 4.681

24019 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 39.7 4.005

24020 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ NT

24018 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 34.54 4.603

24022 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 36.09 4.406

24021 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer NQ 48.23 3.297
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16016 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ NT

16013 Hannah Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ 28.58 4.059
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20068 Milo All American Karen Vetrano NQ NT

20069 Ruby German Shepherd Dog K Alexa Mavromatis NQ 42.98 2.699

20039 Paisley Sue Weimaraner Carol Dubuque NQ 48.91 2.372
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4003 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 49.04 3.018

4004 Bug-Z Affenpinscher Karen Mancini100 53.7 2.756
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8015 Layla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kristine Schmidt100 35.27 4.196

8016 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 38.02 3.893

8017 Tess Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Williams100 44.98 3.290

8014 Lizzie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Williams100 45.59 3.246



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

YWC 4/14/2019

154

Yankee Weimaraner Club
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12035 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 36.16 4.259

12029 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 46.81 3.29
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16050 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 37.13 4.282

16022 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 27.36 5.811

16018 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 31.47 5.052

16001 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 41.23 3.856

16023 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 47.76 3.329

16030 Seneca Labrador Retriever Caroline Gaetano NQ 49.72 3.198
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20080 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek100 33.56 4.738

20075 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek100 37.79 4.207

20043 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 39.21 4.055

20019 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 45.84 3.469

20008 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane NQ NT

20046 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20049 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20063 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 40.89 3.888

20001 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 55.84 2.847


